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229
230
231
233

Name

Mandy Gumbley
Judith Quax
Robyn De Haas
Emma Swanwick

OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 22
Masters Women 5 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying
New Zealand Champs- Shona McGrath (CNTY) 2.58.849 New Zealand Record - Robyn de Haas (WBOP) 2.58.140

Centre Time
Auckland 2.53.732 NZ Record
Waikato Bay of Plenty 2.55.224
Waikato Bay of Plenty DNS
Waikato Bay of Plenty DNS
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OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 23
Masters Women 4 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying
New Zealand Champs Record - Sam Kopae (SLD) 2.47.269 New Zealand Record - Sam Kopae (SLD) 2.46.462

Place Race No Name Centre Time
1 223 Fiona Southorn Northland 2.42.138 NZ Record
2 224 Lyn Peterken Waikato Bay of Plenty 2.53.328
3 226 Tristyn Gretton Waikato Bay of Plenty 3.01.196
4 225 Diane Johnson Waikato Bay of Plenty 3.07.929

Fastest 4 to final
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Communique no.24R

Masters Women 3 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying

OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 24

New Zealand Champs Record - Erin Criglington (SLD) 2.36.584 New Zealand Record - Erin Criglington (SLD) 2.35.824

Place Race No

213
214
222
219
216
217
211
215
221
212
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Name

Erin Criglington
Nicola Stevens
Tonia Nesbitt
Erin Gray
Shona Haggart
Vicki Fleming
Lyndal Donnelly
Sonya Barton
Tamara Ross
Lisa Goldsbury

Fastest 4 to final

Centre

Southland

Southland

West Coast North Island
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Canterbury

Southland

West Coast North Island
Canterbury

Time

2.36.171 Champs Record
2.42.430
2.42.894
2.44.396
2.46.033
2.47.254
2.48.780
2.50.404
2.55.081
2.56.021
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OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 25
Masters Women 2 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying
New Zealand Champs Record- Kylea Gough (SLD) 2.47.098 New Zealand Record - Erin Criglington (SLD) 2.34.629

1 204 Jeannie Blakemore Canterbury 2.38.272 Champs Record
2 208 Claire Sherrington Waikato Bay of Plenty 2.47.558
3 206 Kylea Gough Southland 2.49.481
4 207 Analise Wilson Southland 2.55.427
5 209 Raelene Grinter Waikato Bay of Plenty 2.56.549

Fastest 4 to final

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

...

C"'C‘ CYCLING

NEW ZEALAND
ROAD & TRACK




15th - 19th March 2017 s

‘V

AGE GROUP TRACK Communique no.26R
NATIONAL
CHAMPIONSHIPS

CCcrcuNe DAPL.

Avantidrome, Cambridge

OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 26

Masters Women 1 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying
New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Leanne Dalley (SLD) 2.43.254

Place Race No Name

1 201 Leanne Dalley

2 202 Geertien Venter
3 203 Nicola Cox

Fastest 2 to final

Centre Time

Southland 2.40.958 NZ Record
Southland 2.49.025
West Coast North Island 2.49.303
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OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 27

Communique no.27R

New Zealand Champs Record - Ellesse Andrews (SLD) 2.32.573 New Zealand Record -Mckenzie Milne (WBOP) 2.30.100

Place
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Race No

Name

Mckenzie Milne
Ally Wollaston
Emily Paterson
Sami Donnelly
Natalie Green
Mya Anderson
Greer Haddock
Eva Parkinson
Helena Rikiti
Tyla Green

Ava Morrow
Caitlin Titheridge
Henrietta Christie
Erin Downie
Lancely Yung
Isabella Roulston
Bridget Olphert
Amelia Taylor
Ella Wyllie

Zoe Croton

Fastest 4 to final
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Centre

...

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Southland

Canterbury

Southland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Auckland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Southland

Southland

Canterbury

Mid South Canterbury
Canterbury
Canterbury

Auckland

Mid South Canterbury
Wellington
Wellington

Auckland

West Coast North Island

C"'C‘ CYCLING

NEW ZEALAND
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Time

2.32.970
2.33.872
2.35.441
2.37.658
2.38.502
2.40.322
2.41.097
2.41.329
2.42.266
2.42.783
2.44.015
2.46.230
2.46.734
2.48.093
2.49.136
2.50.117
2.52.422
2.54.306
2.55.438
2.56.817
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OFFICAL RESULTS
Event 28

Under 17 Boys 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying
New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Corbin Strong (SLD) 2.17.522

Name

Finn Fisher-Black
Laurence Pithie
Kiaan Watts

Archie Martin
Griffyn Spencer
Callum Walsh
Lachlan Robertson
Conor Shearing
Logan Currie

Kyle Hoskin
Zachary Cantell-Roberts
Abe O'Donnell

Max Williams
Cameron Manley
Sam Upton

Michael Richmond
Peter Fish

Navarh Brotherston
Liam Simmonds
Ethan Craine

Jacob Willis (Jake)
Fergus Washington-Smith
Louis Hodgkinson
Dylan Reid

Boston Bright
Hunter Gough

Fastest 4 to final
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Centre

Tasman

Canterbury

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Waikato Bay of Plenty
Canterbury

Auckland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Southland

Canterbury

West Coast North Island
Auckland

Canterbury

East Coast North Island
Auckland

Auckland

West Coast North Island
Mid South Canterbury
Southland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
West Coast North Island
Southland

Waikato Bay of Plenty
Wellington

Wellington

Wellington

Southland

CYCLING

NEW ZEALAND

ROAD & TRACK

Communique no.28R

Time

2.15.698 NZ Record
2.17.976
2.21.005
2.23.145
2.23.894
2.23.908
2.24.293
2.26.012
2.26.880
2.26.900
2.27.805
2.28.538
2.28.874
2.29.211
2.29.352
2.30.198
2.30.226
2.31.040
2.31.188
2.31.573
2.35.508
2.36.567
2.36.650
2.36.935
2.37.519
2.39.908
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OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 29
Under 15 Boys Points Race Heats (5k)
HEAT 1

Place Race No Name Centre E] lap  Order  Points

1 13 Kaio Lart Tasman 10 1 15
2 15 Jack Carswell Waikato Bay of Plenty 4 3 12
3 8 Mitchel Fitzsimons Mid South Canterbury 8 7
4 12 Cody Harvey Southland 6 2 6
5 2 Jacob Rackham Auckland 2 4 2
6 21 Ben Irvine West Coast North Island 6 1
7 22 Ewan Cousins West Coast North Island 7 1
8 19 Joshua Turnbull Wellington 5 0
9 17 Maui Morrison Waikato Bay of Plenty 9 0
10 5 Michiel Van Heyningen  Canterbury 10 0
11 10 Ronan Shearing Southland 11 0

1st 8 to final Ev 42

Communique approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

2=

A
CrOEEe

ROAD & TRACK




15th - 19th March 2017 AGE AGE GROUP TRACK Communique no.29R
\wmioows & 7 NATIONAL

“{5’ CHAMPIONSHIPS

Y
FCosine 2APL

Avantidrome, Cambridge

OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 29
Under 15 Boys Points Race Heats (5k)

HEAT 2
Place Race No Name Centre 1 2 3 lap  Order  Points
1 16 Jaxson Russell Waikato Bay of Plenty 10 1 10
2 6 Luke Price Canterbury 5 3 5 8
3 7 Ethan Titheridge Mid South Canterbury 3 5 8 8
4 14 Hamish Coltman Waikato Bay of Plenty 1 6 2 7
5 4 Ben Connell Auckland 4 3 4
6 9 Quinn Naylor Southland 2 1 7 3
7 23 Finnegan Murphy West Coast North Island 2 4 2
8 18 Freddie Dossor Wellington 2 10 2
9 20 Dra's Caldwell West Coast North Island 6 0
10 11 Morgan Borrie Southland 9 0

1st 8 to final Ev 42
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