

OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 22

Masters Women 5 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying

New Zealand Champs- Shona McGrath (CNTY) 2.58.849 New Zealand Record - Robyn de Haas (WBOP) 2.58.140

			•	,
Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	229	Mandy Gumbley	Auckland	2.53.732 NZ Record
2	230	Judith Quax	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.55.224
	231	Robyn De Haas	Waikato Bay of Plenty	DNS
	233	Emma Swanwick	Waikato Bay of Plenty	DNS









OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 23

Masters Women 4 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying

New Zealand Champs Record - Sam Kopae (SLD) 2.47.269 New Zealand Record - Sam Kopae (SLD) 2.46.462

			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time			
1	223	Fiona Southorn	Northland	2.42.138 NZ Record			
1	223	Fioria Southorn	Nottilianu	2.42.136 NZ RECUIU			
2	224	Lyn Peterken	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.53.328			
3	226	Tristyn Gretton	Waikato Bay of Plenty	3.01.196			
4	225	Diane Johnson	Waikato Bay of Plenty	3.07.929			

Fastest 4 to final









OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 24

Masters Women 3 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying

New Zealand Champs Record - Erin Criglington (SLD) 2.36.584 New Zealand Record - Erin Criglington (SLD) 2.35.824

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
				_
1	213	Erin Criglington	Southland	2.36.171 Champs Record
2	214	Nicola Stevens	Southland	2.42.430
3	222	Tonia Nesbitt	West Coast North Island	2.42.894
4	219	Erin Gray	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.44.396
5	216	Shona Haggart	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.46.033
6	217	Vicki Fleming	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.47.254
7	211	Lyndal Donnelly	Canterbury	2.48.780
8	215	Sonya Barton	Southland	2.50.404
9	221	Tamara Ross	West Coast North Island	2.55.081
10	212	Lisa Goldsbury	Canterbury	2.56.021

Fastest 4 to final









OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 25

Masters Women 2 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying

New Zealand Champs Record- Kylea Gough (SLD) 2.47.098 New Zealand Record - Erin Criglington (SLD) 2.34.629

	1 7 3 1 7							
Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time				
1	204	Jeannie Blakemore	Canterbury	2.38.272 Champs Record				
2	208	Claire Sherrington	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.47.558				
3	206	Kylea Gough	Southland	2.49.481				
4	207	Analise Wilson	Southland	2.55.427				
5	209	Raelene Grinter	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.56.549				

Fastest 4 to final









OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 26

Masters Women 1 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying

New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Leanne Dalley (SLD) 2.43.254

		•	, , ,	
Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	201	Leanne Dalley	Southland	2.40.958 NZ Record
2	202	Geertien Venter	Southland	2.49.025
3	203	Nicola Cox	West Coast North Island	2.49.303

Fastest 2 to final









OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 27

Under 17 Girls 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying

New Zealand Champs Record - Ellesse Andrews (SLD) 2.32.573 New Zealand Record - Mckenzie Milne (WBOP) 2.30.100

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
				_
1	107	Mckenzie Milne	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.32.970
2	109	Ally Wollaston	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.33.872
3	99	Emily Paterson	Southland	2.35.441
4	90	Sami Donnelly	Canterbury	2.37.658
5	101	Natalie Green	Southland	2.38.502
6	106	Mya Anderson	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.40.322
7	83	Greer Haddock	Auckland	2.41.097
8	108	Eva Parkinson	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.41.329
9	100	Helena Rikiti	Southland	2.42.266
10	102	Tyla Green	Southland	2.42.783
11	91	Ava Morrow	Canterbury	2.44.015
12	96	Caitlin Titheridge	Mid South Canterbury	2.46.230
13	93	Henrietta Christie	Canterbury	2.46.734
14	92	Erin Downie	Canterbury	2.48.093
15	87	Lancely Yung	Auckland	2.49.136
16	97	Isabella Roulston	Mid South Canterbury	2.50.117
17	113	Bridget Olphert	Wellington	2.52.422
18	112	Amelia Taylor	Wellington	2.54.306
19	89	Ella Wyllie	Auckland	2.55.438
20	114	Zoe Croton	West Coast North Island	2.56.817

Fastest 4 to final









OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 28

Under 17 Boys 2000m Individual Pursuit Qualifying

New Zealand Champs and New Zealand Record - Corbin Strong (SLD) 2.17.522

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	Time
1	65	Finn Fisher-Black	Tasman	2.15.698 NZ Record
2	53	Laurence Pithie	Canterbury	2.17.976
3	73	Kiaan Watts	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.21.005
4	70	Archie Martin	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.23.145
5	52	Griffyn Spencer	Canterbury	2.23.894
6	41	Callum Walsh	Auckland	2.23.908
7	74	Lachlan Robertson	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.24.293
8	62	Conor Shearing	Southland	2.26.012
9	57	Logan Currie	Canterbury	2.26.880
10	81	Kyle Hoskin	West Coast North Island	2.26.900
11	46	Zachary Cantell-Roberts	Auckland	2.27.805
12	50	Abe O'Donnell	Canterbury	2.28.538
13	58	Max Williams	East Coast North Island	2.28.874
14	49	Cameron Manley	Auckland	2.29.211
15	47	Sam Upton	Auckland	2.29.352
16	79	Michael Richmond	West Coast North Island	2.30.198
17	59	Peter Fish	Mid South Canterbury	2.30.226
18	61	Navarh Brotherston	Southland	2.31.040
19	71	Liam Simmonds	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.31.188
20	80	Ethan Craine	West Coast North Island	2.31.573
21	63	Jacob Willis (Jake)	Southland	2.35.508
22	66	Fergus Washington-Smith	Waikato Bay of Plenty	2.36.567
23	76	Louis Hodgkinson	Wellington	2.36.650
24	78	Dylan Reid	Wellington	2.36.935
25	77	Boston Bright	Wellington	2.37.519
26	64	Hunter Gough	Southland	2.39.908

Fastest 4 to final









OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 29

Under 15 Boys Points Race Heats (5k)

HEAT 1

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	1	2	3	Lap	Order	Points
1	13	Kaio Lart	Tasman	3	2	10		1	15
2	15	Jack Carswell	Waikato Bay of Plenty	5	3	4		3	12
3	8	Mitchel Fitzsimons	Mid South Canterbury	2	5			8	7
4	12	Cody Harvey	Southland			6		2	6
5	2	Jacob Rackham	Auckland			2		4	2
6	21	Ben Irvine	West Coast North Island		1			6	1
7	22	Ewan Cousins	West Coast North Island	1				7	1
8	19	Joshua Turnbull	Wellington					5	0
9	17	Maui Morrison	Waikato Bay of Plenty					9	0
10	5	Michiel Van Heyningen	Canterbury					10	0
11	10	Ronan Shearing	Southland					11	0

1st 8 to final Ev 42









OFFICAL RESULTS

Event 29

Under 15 Boys Points Race Heats (5k)

HEAT 2

Place	Race No	Name	Centre	1	2	3	Lap	Order	Points
1	16	Jaxson Russell	Waikato Bay of Plenty			10		1	10
2	6	Luke Price	Canterbury	5	3			5	8
3	7	Ethan Titheridge	Mid South Canterbury	3	5			8	8
4	14	Hamish Coltman	Waikato Bay of Plenty	1		6		2	7
5	4	Ben Connell	Auckland			4		3	4
6	9	Quinn Naylor	Southland	2	1			7	3
7	23	Finnegan Murphy	West Coast North Island			2		4	2
8	18	Freddie Dossor	Wellington		2			10	2
9	20	Dra's Caldwell	West Coast North Island					6	0
10	11	Morgan Borrie	Southland					9	0

1st 8 to final Ev 42





